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Nov. 4, 2016     [emailed to ablueshort@advanc-ed.org] 
 
 
Amy Blue-Short 
AdvanceED 
 
 
Dear Ms. Blue-Short: 
 
This letter is in response to your request for information under the Illinois Freedom of Information 
Act. Your request was received on Nov. 2, 2016. 
 
You have requested the following: 
 
Request 1: Number of students served by Non Public schools – not just registered Non Public 
Schools, but all 1451, as indicated on the online directory. 
 
Response 1: The information you seek is available at the following link: 
http://isbe.net/nonpublic/default.htm?col3=open#CollapsiblePanel3.  
Please note we do not have enrollment information for schools that are not registered with ISBE.  
 
Request 2: Percentage of all schools using Title I funds. 
 
Response 2: The attached document (17-131-blue-short-doc.pdf) is a Title I status list of schools in 
the state. TA indicates Title I Targeted Assistance, SW indicates Title I Schoolwide Programs, and 
NS indicates Not Served under Title I.   
 
If you have questions, please contact Megan Griffin at (217) 782-4648 or mgriffin@isbe.net. 
  
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Kimberly Stevens 
Deputy General Counsel- Program Support 
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